CH \$215.00 4852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465407

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		03/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apache Golf, Inc.		
Also Known As:			
Street Address:	4992 East Hunter Avenue		
City:	Anaheim		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92807		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4852082	SPEED RUL-Z
Registration Number:	4748996	VLCT-SP
Registration Number:	4748995	VLCT-ST
Registration Number:	4400894	SHOTMATE
Registration Number:	3803644	OZIK
Registration Number:	3687425	OZIK
Serial Number:	85926917	VELOX
Serial Number:	85935600	ZIZON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123678713

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1:225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72570-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=East West Bank - Release#page1.tif source=East West Bank - Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0761

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March <u>1</u>, 2018

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain Commercial Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated October 14, 2014, executed by Apache Golf, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of East West Bank, a California corporation ("Lender"), which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2014 (Reel: 005396 Frame: 0497-0504), and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated February 28, 2018, by and between Matrix D, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"), and Kenneth A. Krasne (the "Receiver"), the Receiver, in its capacity as court-appointed receiver for Grantor, among others, is selling the Marks, among other assets, to Purchaser; and

WHEREAS, subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Lender wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Purchaser, as the successor-in-interest of Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to Purchaser's fulfillment of its obligations under the Purchase Agreement, effective as of the Closing (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), Lender hereby terminates the Agreement and releases any and all liens and security interests of Lender in and to the Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to Purchaser, as the successor-in-interest of Grantor, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written

East West Bank

Name: Strait Bonomo

Title: SUP- SA&

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0762

<u>SCHEDULE I</u>

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Country	Frademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	SPEED RUL-Z	4852082	November 10, 2015
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	VLCT-SP	4748996	June 2, 2015
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	VLCT-ST	4748995	June 2, 2015
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	SHOTMATE	4400894	September 10, 2013
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	OZIK	3803644	June 15, 2010
Apache Golf, Inc.	U.S.A.	OZIK	3687425	September 22, 2009

Trademark Applications

Owner	Country	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
Apache Golf,	U.S.A.	VELOX	85926917	May 8, 2013
Apache Golf,	U.S.A.	ZIZON	85935600	May 17, 2013
Inc.				

2